

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE 3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present - Kusumika Dey (Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipore

Mat Suit 542 / 2022
CIS 316 / 2022
CNR: WBWM01-004858-2022

Order no: 14 dt. 03-01-2025

Today is fixed for filing W.S by the respondent I.d n/o,
Petitioner files hazira through learned lawyer.

Respondent files a petition prays for time for filing W.S on the ground stated there
in.

on call none appear on behalf of the respondent.

Prayer for time for filing W..S is considered and rejected.

Heard learned advocate for the petitioner.

As such respondent is directed to file show cause by the date fixed as to why the
case shall not be proceed exparte against him.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix 07/02/2025 for filing show cause by the respondent .

Dictt & corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipor