

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE 3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present - Kusumika Dey (Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipore

Mat Suit 542 / 2022
CIS 316 / 2022
CNR: WBWM01-004858-2022

Order no: 15 dt. 07-02-2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the respondent .

Petitioner files hazira through learned lawyer.

Respondent files a verified petition along with show cause .

on call none appear on behalf of the respondent.

None moved the petition on behalf of the respondent.

Show cause can not be accepted as W.S not filed .

Heard learned advocate for the petitioner.

As such the case is proceed exparte against the respondent

Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix 27/03/2025 for exparte hearng of the suit.

D/C

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge

3rd court , Paschim Medinipur.

[Smt. Kusumika Dey (Mitra)]

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge

3rd court , Paschim Medinipur.