

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE 3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present -Kusumika Dey (Mitra) ((WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court,Paschim Medinipore.

Mat Suit 542 / 2022
CIS 316 / 2022
CNR: WBWM01-004858-2022

Order no: 16 dt. 27-03-2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearng of the suit.

Petitioner files hazira along with affadavit in chief.

Respondent files a verified petition praying for vacating the exparte order on the ground stated there in . Let the petition be kept with the record.

Exparte can not be vacted with out filing W.S.

Respondant / wfie is given a chance to file W.S and contesting the case.

However ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 21/04/2025 for exparte hearng of the suit.

Dictt & Corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District &Sessions judge,
3rd court, paschim medinipore.