

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Paschim Medinipur.

Present- -Kusumika Dey (Mitra) ( (WB 00992)  
Additional District & Sessions judge,  
3rd court,Paschim Medinipore.

Mat Suit 542 / 2022  
CIS 316 / 2022  
CNR: WBWM01-004858-2022

Order no: 22 dt. 01-08-2025

Today is fixed for DW .

Petitioner is present and files hazira .

NO DW is present .

The case is proceed exparte.

Respondent files a petition prays for time for hearing on the ground stated there in.

Heard considered prayer is rejected.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **12/08/2025** for exparte argument as the case already proceed exparte.

Dictt & Corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court Paschim Medinipur