

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Shri Uday Rana (WB 00995)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Paschim Medinipur, in-charge.

MAT SUIT Case No. 542 /2022  
CIS 316 /2022  
CNR NO WBWMO1-004858 -2022

Order No. 23  
dated.12.08.2025

Today is fixed for exparte argument.  
Petitioner is filed hazira through lawyer.  
O.P also filed hazira through lawyer.  
But the case already proceed exparte.  
**Regular P.O is on leave.**  
The case is adjourned today.  
Fix 21-08-2025 for exparte argument.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur (I/C)