

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Kusumika Dey(Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

MAT SUIT Case No. 542 /2022
CIS 316 /2022
CNR NO WBWMO1-004858 -2022

Order No. 24
dated.21.08.2025

Today is fixed for exparte argument.

Petitioner is filed hazira through lawyer.

O.P also filed hazira along with a petition supported by an affidavit praying for vacating the exparte order along with show cause on the ground stated there in.

Learned advocate for the both parties are present.

Heard learned advocate for the both parties.

Perused the petition prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

Exparte order is vacated herewith.

It further appears from the record that respondent is already filed W.S

and further appears from the record that reconcialation already fail and the issues are already framed.

Respondent is given a last chance to contest the case.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 16-09-2025 for evidence of the petitioner.

Both parties are directed to be present on the date fixed.

Dictt & Corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court Paschim Medinipur