

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

Present - -Kusumika Dey (Mitra) ((WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court,Paschim Medinipore.

Mat Suit No. 542 of 2022
CIS 316/22

Order No.25

Dated.16.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of the petitioner.

Both parties are filed hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for recall the witness namely

Ajay Kumar Jana. Copy served to respondent. No objection is raises.

Let the prayer for recall is **allowed**.

Witness **Ajay Kumar Jana** is cross examination of PW-1 in part and deferred
on the prayer of the respondent.

Fix 04-11-2025 for further cross examination of PW-1.

Dictt. & Corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd court Paschim Medinipur.