

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Kusumika Dey(Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Mat Suit - 542 of 2022
(R- 316 of 22)
WBWM01-004858-2022

Order No. 27

Date- 25-11-2025.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W -1.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

The witness is present but not examined today.

Respondent appear toay befour Ld. Court at 1.25 P.M.

P.O. is bysy with other judicial work. Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-09-01-2026 for further cross-examination of P.W -1.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Additional District Judge.
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.