

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Indranil Halder, (WB 00964)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

Mat Suit - 542 of 2022
R- 316 of 2022
WBWM01-004858-2022

Order No. 28

Date- 09-01-2026.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W -1.
Both parties are present by filing hazira. No witness is present today.
Court is vacant. I am in-charge. Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-24-03-2026 for further cross-examination of P.W -1.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur,in-charge.

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur,in-charge.