

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Sri Manas Ranjan Sanyal,(WB 00666)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Mat Suit - 542 of 2022
R - 316 of 2022
WBWM01-004858-2022

Order No- 31

Date- 01-06-2026.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Both parties are present by filing hazira. Petitioner present with examination in chief of Sujoy Jana and Sakti Jana. They are examined and cross examined in full as P/W- 02 and 03 respectively and discharge. The evidence by P/W stand closed as per verbal submission by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner. The case is adjourned today.

Fix- 22-06-2026 for evidence by O/P/W.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur,

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.