

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Sri Manas Ranjan Sanyal,(WB 00666)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

**Mat Suit - 542 of 2022**  
**R - 316 of 2022**  
**WBWM01-004858-2022**

**Order No- 32**

Date- 22-06-2026.

Today is fixed for evidence by O/P/W.

Both parties are present by filing hazira. Respondent by files a petition prays for time for O/P/W. Copy served. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed as last and special chance, i.d. necessary order. The case is adjourned today.

Fix- 16-07-2026 for evidence by O/P/W as last and special chance, i.d.  
necessary order will be passed.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur,

Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.